Cork AAIl Juvenile Even Age Cross Country

Boys u/10

1 Ben Atkinson

2 John O'Flynn

3 Colin Roche

4 Luke Quinlan

5 Evan Buckley

6 Keelan Crowley

7 Joe Ivory

8 Eoghan Halahan

9 Callum McCourt
10 Sean Palmer
11 Eoin Sheahan
12 Ruairi Harrington
13 TOM HARTNETT
14 James McCarthy
15 Billy Carberry
16 Jack Cullen
17 David Ryan
18 Colm McCarthy
19 Micheal Sheehy
20 BRIAN BARRY
21 DAVID DALY
22 Jack O' Neill
23 Thomas Quinlan
24 Eamon Hodnett
25 Conor Lucey
26 Patrick Daly
27 David Buckley
28 Aaron Brodkorb
29 Ronan Barrow
30 DARRAGH GALVIN
31 Victor Ugwah
32 Ben Ryan
33 lan Buckley
34 Matthew MC nAMARA
35 David Dineen
36 Ciaran McNamee
37 John O'Brien
38 Seamus O'Mahony
39 FIONN REYNOLDS
40 David Ludgate
41 Donal Sheehan
42 Conor Ryan
43 Darragh Walsh
44 Ben Whelan
45 Connor Duffy

October 7th 2012

Castlelyons

Carraig na bhFear
Nth Cork
Corbally

Bandon AC
Leevale

Bandon AC
Liscarroll

Leevale

Bandon AC
Grange/Fermoy
Millstreet
Bandon AC

St. Catherine's
Skibbereen
Leevale

Bandon AC
Midleton

St Nicholas AC
Skibbereen

St. Catherine's
R/KINSALE
Skibbereen
Grange/Fermoy
Skibbereen

West Muskerry A.C.
Carraig na bhFear
Youghal AC
Midleton

Leevale

St. Catherine's
Carraig na bhFear
Midleton
Millstreet

Nth Cork
Millstreet
Youghal AC
Corbally
Grange/Fermoy
R/KINSALE
Liscarroll

Carraig na bhFear
Bandon AC
Carraig na bhFear
Carraig na bhFear
Liscarroll



46 Conall Gifford

47 Michael Wall

48 Colm Landers

49 Kevin McDonnell
50 Qisin Boyle

51 Patrick O'Flynn
52 Michael Griffin
53 Dara Spillane

54 Mark O'Riordan
55 JACK O DONOVAN
56 Enna O'Mahony
57 Brian Coleman
58 BEN O CONNOR
59 Jack Sexton

60 Qisin Coughlan
61 James Buckley

62 Seamus O' Mahony
63 Max Hallahan

64 Eolann O'Toole
65 Ross Williams

66 Ciaran Hurley

67 CONOR GREEN
68 Jack Crowley

69 Ferghal Desmond
70 George O'Riordan
71 Blake Nevin

72 Eolann O'Toole
73 Daniel Buckley
74 Kalem Keane

75 Darragh Leahy
76 Michael O'Sullivan
77 Robert Doherty
78 Eoghan Barry

79 Evan Lenehan

80 Niall Murray

81 Fionn Malone

82 Cormac Butler

Club Team Points
Place Club

1 Bandon AC
Leevale
Skibbereen
Carraig na bhFear
Grange/Fermoy
Millstreet
Liscarroll
Midleton

Nth Cork

Youghal AC
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Grange/Fermoy
Youghal AC
Youghal AC
Liscarroll
Skibbereen
Nth Cork

St Nicholas AC
St Nicholas AC
North Cork
R/KINSALE
Millstreet
Youghal AC
R/KINSALE

West Muskerry A.C.

Courceys
Millstreet
Skibbereen
Bandon AC
Leevale

Youghal AC
Carraig na bhFear
R/KINSALE
Doheny

Leevale

North Cork
Bandon AC
Leevale

Moyne

Midleton

Youghal AC

St Nicholas AC
Carraig na bhFear
Skibbereen

St Nicholas AC
Grange/Fermoy
Carraig na bhFear
Liscarroll

Positions
4,6,9,12
5,8, 15, 29
14,19, 22, 24
1,26,31, 41
10, 23, 38, 46
11, 33, 35, 56
7,40, 45, 49
17, 28,32,74
2,34,51,70
27,36,47, 48

Points
31
57
79
99

117
135
141
151
157
158



11 R/KINSALE
12 St Nicholas AC

Boys U/12

1 Conor O Neil
2 Jake McCarthy
3 Seamus Ahern
4 Michael o'Flynn
5 Richard Morrison
6 Joseph Daly
7 Richard Phillips
8 Shane Connor
9 Aaron Leahy
10 Andrew Collins
11 Darragh Brennan
12 Liam Fox
13 Sam McSweeney
14 John Forde
15 JOHN KEARNEY
16 KEVIN BARRY
17 Cian Sullivan
18 P&draig Allen
19 Fionn Harrington
20 Tom Wall
21 Riain Brennan
22 Peter Collins
23 JAMES HAYES
24 Jack O'Neill
25 Hameed Olatunji
26 Evan O' Keefe
27 Tommie Connolly
28 Muiris Foley
29 Andew O Leary
30 Frank O'Brien
31 Paul Hartnett
32 Daniel Coakley
33 Craig Carey
34 Peter Kelleher
35 Tiernan Collins
36 Matthew Cody
37 Luke Horgan
38 Luke Thompson
39 ROB O CONNOR
40 BRENDAN McKEE
41 Stephen Casey
42 Rory Linehan
43 Darragh Lee
44 Ruairi O'Sullivan
45 Dylan Lucey

21, 39, 55, 58
18,52,53,76

Doheny
Youghal AC

Nth Cork

Nth Cork

St Nicholas AC
Carraig na bhFear
Midleton
Midleton
Midleton
Skibbereen
Leevale
Grange/Fermoy
Youghal AC
Midleton
R/KINSALE

St. Catherine's
Blarney Inniscarra
Midleton
Bandon AC
Youghal AC
Leevale
Doheny

St. Catherine's

Midleton
Youghal AC
Leevale

West Muskerry A.C.

Bandon AC
Midleton
Bandon AC
Skibbereen
Leevale
Leevale
Skibbereen
Youghal AC
Leevale
Midleton
R/KINSALE

St. Catherine's
St Nicholas AC
Nth Cork
Midleton
Carraig na bhFear
Youghal AC

173
199



46 Conor McCarthy
47 Dean Coleman
48 Denis Dullea

49 Luke O' Brien
50 Emmet Brosnan
51 Sean Mintern
52 Craig Keane

53 SAM DUNNING
54 Adam O' Brien
55 Jack Ryan Purcell
56 Darragh Buckley
57 John Minehane

Club Team Points

Place Club
1 Midleton
2 Youghal AC
3 Leevale
4  Skibbereen
5 St. Catherine's

Boys U/14
1 Simon Hurley
2 Liam Cotter
3 Darragh Mc Elhinney
4 Ciaran Horgan
5 Sean McCarthy
6 Darragh Thompson
7 Cillian Desmond
8 Andrew Ryan
9 Liam Stack
10 Cian O Neil
11 Cian Cotter
12 Eamon O'Sullivan
13 Eoin O' Brien
14 Darragh Lankford
15 Killian Nolan
16 Daniel Hurley
17 Timmie Hennessy
18 Padraig Moyhnihan
19 David Morrison
20 James McCarthy
21 Conor Horgan
22 Rory Donnellan
23 Darragh Walsh
24 Aaron Ahern
25 Luke Horgan
26 Charlie McCarthy
27 Patrick Hayes

Skibbereen
Youghal AC
West Muskerry A.C.
Youghal AC
Leevale
Leevale
Leevale

St. Catherine's
Youghal AC
Bantry
Youghal AC
Bantry

Positions Points
7,8,9, 14 38
2,13, 20, 26 61
11, 21, 27,33 92
10, 32, 35, 46 123
16, 23, 40, 53 132

Togher
Bantry

Leevale
Doheny
Midleton
Leevale
Midleton
Midleton
Doheny
Liscarroll
Bandon AC
Youghal AC
Leevale
Youghal AC
Togher
Leevale

West Muskerry A.C.
St Nicholas AC
Togher
Togher
Youghal AC
West Muskerry A.C.
Togher
Togher
Skibbereen
Ballincollig AC



28 Micheal O'Riordan
29 Cian Healy

30 Lee O Riordan

31 Shane Murphy

32 James Wall

33 Colm O Tuathaigh
34 Conor Egan

35 Dangiras Saskevicius
36 Isaac Sylvester

37 Eoin O Reilly

38 Niall Fitzgerald

39 Conor Birkett

Club Team Points
Place Club
1 Leevale
Midleton
Togher
Youghal AC
Ballincollig AC

v b WN

Boys U/16
1 Fearghal Curtin
2 Liam Harris
3 Eoghan Mc Elhinney
4 Con Moran
5 David Fox
6 Cathal Mc Carthy
7 Ruairi Casey
8 Garry O Sullivan
9 Edmond O'Brien
10 Peter Fagan
11 Luke Horgan
12 Stephen Cotter
13 Gerard Crowley
14 Billy Cronin
15 David Atkinson
16 Luke Devine
17 Sean McCarthy
18 Evan Byrne
19 Alan Morgan
20 Colm Dwane
21 Ciaran O'Connell
22 BRIAN DAVIS
23 Aaron O'Leary
24 David Stack
25 Seamus Gallagher
26 Ben Cronin
27 David O'Flynn
28 Killian Burke

Blarney Inniscarra
Midleton
Ballincollig AC
Ballincollig AC
Youghal AC
Ballincollig AC
Togher
Togher
Togher
Ballincollig AC
Skibbereen
Togher

Positions Points
4,7,14,17 42
6,8,9,29 52
1, 16, 20, 21 58
13, 15, 22,32 82
27,30, 31, 33 121

Youghal AC

Togher

Bantry

Leevale

Leevale

Doheny

Togher

West Muskerry A.C.
Leevale

Leevale

Leevale

Togher

Bandon AC

West Muskerry A.C.
Carraig na bhFear
Nh Cork
Skibbereen

Togher

Togher

Leevale

Leevale

St. Catherine's
Carraig na bhFear
Nh Cork

West Muskerry A.C.
Leevale

Carraig na bhFear
Bandon AC



29 Sean Slattery

30 Michael Duggan

31 Abdi Mohammed
32 Graham Hegarty
33 David Laffan

34 Nathan Tran

35 Dean Lynch

Place Club
1 Leevale
2 Togher
3 West Muskerry A.C.
4  Carraig na bhFear

Club Team Points

Boys U/18

1 Shane Dineen

2 Jamie O Connell
3 Jamie Buckley
4 Sean O'Suulivan
5 Conor Walter

6 John Durcan

7 Liam Hennessy
8 Eoin Bourke

9 TJ Hogan

10 Thomas McCarthy

11 Declan O Herlihy
12 Stephen Holland
13 CORMAC HICKEY
14 Brandon Malone
15 Dan Begley

16 Conor Galvin

17 Josh O'Shea

18 Darragh Mullins
19 Kevin Ryan

Club Team Points

Place Club
1 Togher
2 Leevale

Nh Cork

Leevale

Leevale

Carraig na bhFear
Bandon AC
Ballymore Cobh

West Muskerry A.C.

Positions
4,5,9,10
2,7,12,18
8,14, 25, 35
15, 23, 27,32

Leevale

Togher

Carraig na bhFear
Carraig na bhFear
Leevale

Togher

Togher

Togher

Leevale

Bandon AC
Togher

Bantry

RKINSALE
Leevale

Togher

North Cork AC
Leevale

North Cork AC
Carraig na bhFear

Positions
2,6,7,8
1,5,9,14

Points
28
39
82
97

Points
23
29



O 00 NOOULL A WN -

A A D P, DDA DD WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRERRRRR
0O NO UV b WNRPRPOOONOULLPEAEWNREROOONOUPDWNREROOOKNOOOUPEL WNLEDO

Girls u/10

Sarah Morrison
Maolaodh O'Neill
Aoife O'Neill
HAZEL SHEEHAN
Katelyn Kelleher
Megan Linehan
M O'Flynn
Rebecca Harrington
Sarah Murphy
Aife O Neil

Amy Morgan
Kate Maguire
Orla O'Sullivan
Amy O'Donoghue
Laura Scannell
Elaine Frawley
Aoife O'Sullivan
Katie Lordan

Lilly Munday

Siri Forde
Grainne Twomey
Jodi Sullivan
Lilianne Pelglie
Holly Mc Clew
Ava Coyle
Angela Hogan
Meabh O'Flynn
Sarah O’ Neill
Emma Landers
Kira Fitzgerald
Ciarnard O'Donovan
Laura Frawley
Claire Flynn
Jasmine Kiely
Nicola Mckeon
Eilish Bohane
Lea |Hallahan
Deirdre Brown
Robyn Buckley
Jessica Flynn
India Hanley
Sarah Buckley
Lucy Mc Nulty
Maria Leamy
SARA BARRY
Orla Twomey
Ava Hallahan
Aniela Hogan

St Nicholas AC
Skibbereen
Doheny

St. Catherine's
West Muskerry A.C.
North Cork AC
Gr/Fermoy

West Muskerry A.C.
Riverstick Kinsale
Doheny

Youghal AC

West Muskerry A.C.
Bandon AC

Bandon AC
Gr/Fermoy

North Cork AC
Liscarroll

Leevale

Bandon AC
Midleton

west Muskerry A.C.
B.I.LA.C

Youghal AC
Riverstick Kinsale
Riverstick Kinsale
North Cork AC
Bandon AC

West Muskerry A.C.
Youghal AC
Youghal AC
Skibbereen

North Cork AC
Bandon AC
Skibbereen
Bandon AC
Skibbereen

St Nicholas AC
Bandon AC
Youghal AC
Gr/Fermoy

North Cork AC
North Cork AC

St Nicholas AC
Gr/Fermoy

St. Catherine's
Millstreet

St Nicholas AC
North Cork AC



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Place
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Katie Jordan
Hannah Maher
Orla O'Leary
Emily Gallogley
DOIREANN HAYES
Karina Kelleher
Niamh Murphy
Lucy Foley
Hazel Nolan
Kira Fitzgerald
Laura Cahill
Michelle Ugwah
Kate Buckley
Sara Dineen
Sophie O'Sullivan
Aimee Morgan
Lauren Bryan
Chloe O'Flynn
Abigail Bryan
Ava Quirke
Maeve O'Flynn
Kate Buckley
Maria Galvin
Eva Mulcahy
Katelyn Cusack

Club Team Points

Club

West Muskerry A.C.

Bandon AC
North Cork AC
Youghal AC
Skibbereen
Gr/Fermoy
Riverstick Kinsale
St Nicholas AC
Millstreet
Gr/Fermoy B

Girls u/12
Sophie Harrington
Grainne Mulcahy
Jenifer Cotter
Kate D'arcy
Denise Horgan
Aisling Cassidy
Caitlin Hurley
Lucy O Keeffe
SARA BARRY
Sarah Kelleher

Leevale
Gr/Fermoy
Millstreet
Youghal AC

St. Catherine's
B.I.LA.C

Riverstick Kinsale
Riverstick Kinsale
Youghal AC
Youghal AC
Riverstick Kinsale
Ck na Var
Millstreet
Gr/Fermoy
Bantry

Youghal AC

St Nicholas AC
Gr/Fermoy

St Nicholas AC

St Nicholas AC
Gr/Fermoy
Millstreet

Ck na Var

Ck na Var
Liscarroll

Positions
5,8,12,21

13, 14, 19, 27
6, 16, 26, 32
11, 23, 29,30
2,31,34,36
7,15, 40, 44
9, 24, 25, 55
1,37,43, 47
46,51,61,70
50,62,66,68

West Muskerry A.C.

Bandon AC

West Muskerry A.C.

Grange/Fermoy
Carraig na bhFear
Bandon AC

West Muskerry A.C.

Youghal AC
St. Catherine's

West Muskerry A.C.

Points
46
73
80
93

103
106
113
128
228
246



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Laticia Fitzgibbon
Grainne Egan
Caoimhe Casey
Orla Coffey
Julianne Stack
Ciara Gordon

Ella Stack

Emily Smith
Denise O'Brien
Mary Leahy

Faith McEvitt
Finnouala Murphy
Rachel Lynch
Nessa Wheeler
Ava Lordan
Blathnaid Daly
Aishat Olatunji
Tara Healy

Fiona Galvin
Kerrie Barrett
Katie Dineen
Abbey Ring

Cora NiGhallchoir
Cliona Hallahan
Aoife Twomey
Shannon O'Sullivan
Meabh O Riordan
Dara Wall

SARAH MURPHY
Alison Bergin
LAURA CAHILL
Kelly Coughlan
Clodagh Fitzgerald
Niamh Murphy
Eabha Walsh
Michelle O'Donovan
Sarah Buckley
Emma Fitzgerald
Amy McDonnell
Roisin Palmer
Eve O'Connor
Fiona Nugent
Aoibh Daly
Cloiondhna Doyle
Lauren McCourt
Lilly Patton

Ailise Mullins
Tara Fitzgerald
Annabella Pelylie
Ellen Moran

Grange/Fermoy
North Cork AC
Skibbereen
Carraig na bhFear
Midleton

Doheny

Bandon AC
Courceys
Courceys
Midleton

Youghal AC
Bandon AC
Ballincollig AC
Carraig na bhFear
Ballincollig AC
Carraig na bhFear
Midleton

Leevale

North Cork AC
Youghal AC

West Muskerry A.C.
millstreet
Bandon AC
Leevale

West Muskerry A.C.
millstreet

West Muskerry A.C.
R/KINSALE
R/KINSALE
Carraig na bhFear
R/KINSALE
Courceys
Liscarroll

Carraig na bhFear
Youghal AC
Bandon AC

North Cork AC
Liscarroll
Liscarroll
Grange/Fermoy
Carraig na bhFear
Ballincollig AC
Ballincollig AC
R/KINSALE
Bandon AC
courceys

North Cork AC
Carraig na bhFear
Youghal AC
Leevale



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Place
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Tirna Cahill
Alyssa Ryan
Ciara Cantllon
Laura O'Driscoll
Caoimhe QO'Leary
Lauraleigh Baker
HOPE LEAHY
Niamh o Brien

Club Team Points
Club

West Muskerry A.C.

Bandon AC
Carraig na bhFear
Youghal AC
Midleton
Grange/Fermoy
Courceys

North Cork AC
Ballincollig AC
R/KINSALE

Girls U/14

Caoimhe Harrington

Stephanie Cotter
Ellen McCarthy
Emma Bickerdike
LAURA HAYES
Eimear Lenihan
Rachel Atkinson
Caroline Leahy
Aoibh Cassidy
Sara Corbett
Nollaig O'Sullivan
Norah O'Brien
Una O'Connor
Niamh Munday
Heidi Buckley
Ellen O'Shea
Grace Galvin
Tara O'Keeffe
Carla Hicks
Roisin McDonnell
Katelyn Hanlon
Christine O'Flynn
Kate Walsh
Alicia O' Neill
Maebh Daly
Carmel Casey

Youghal AC
Midleton
Youghal AC
Grange/Fermoy
millstreet
Youghal AC

St. Catherine's
Youghal AC

Positions
1,3,7,10
2,6,17,22
5,14, 24, 26
8,21, 30, 45
15, 20, 27, 62
4,11,50, 64
18,19,42,56,
12, 29,47,57
23, 25,52,53
38,39,41,54

West Muskerry A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.

Skibbereen
Leevale

St. Catherine's
North Cork AC
Carraig na bhFear
Midleton

Bandon AC
Awbeg Valley
Midleton
Midleton

North Cork AC
Bandon AC

North Cork AC
Midleton

North Cork AC
Midleton

Bandon AC
Leevale

North Cork AC
Carraig na bhFear
Carrig na Bhfear
Skibbereen
Carraig na bhFear
Grange/Fermoy

Points
21
a7
69

104
124
129
135
145
153
172



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Place
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tara Murphy
Caoimhe Taylor
Claire Noonan
Aoife Lordan
Rebecca Earley
Aine O' Regan
Clare O'Driscoll
Eva Stack
Sarah Harte
Olivia Murphy
Chloe Collins
Emily Ring
CAOIMHE HAYES
CAOIMHE GALVIN
Emma Buckley
Sarah Williams
Kate Buckley
Katie Riordan
Jean Clarke
Kirsten Murphy
Aoife Nash
Lauryn Keane

Club Team Points
Club

Midleton

North Cork AC
Bandon AC
Carrignabhfear
Leevale

Millstreet

Girls U/16

Fiona Everard
Louise Shanahan
Bella Sherlock
Jennifer Hennessy
Ciara Crowley
Karen Twomey
Louisa Keane
Maeve Ahern
Sinead Caulfield
Bethany Haigue
Mari Dineen
Stephanie O'Sullivan
Sarah Perrott
Emily O' Keefe
Sharron O'Sullivan
Caitie Lenihan

Youghal AC
North Cork
Carrig na Bhfear
Leevale

Bandon AC
Youghal AC
Grange/Fermoy
Bandon AC
Leevale

Leevale
Millstreet
Millstreet

St. Catherine's
St. Catherine's
North Cork AC
Youghal AC
Millstreet
North Cork AC
Bantry
Millstreet

Leevale

Positions

8,11, 12,16
6,13, 15,17
9,14, 19,31
7,22,23,25

4,20, 30, 35
37,38,43,46,

Bandon AC
Leevale
Bandon AC
Youghal AC
Doheny
Leevale
Bandon AC
Carraig na bhFear
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
West Muskerry
North Cork AC
Youghal AC
West Muskerry
North Cork AC

Points
47
51
73
77
89

164



17
18
19
20

Place
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Jodie Cusack
Eadaoin Murphy
AOIBHE O'BRIEN
JOANNA LEAHY

Club Team Points

Club
Bandon AC

Girls U/18

Rachel O'Shea
Niamh Cotter
Sophie Collins
Laura Gowan
Lydia O'Connor
Denise Hallahan

Liscarroll
Midleton
St. Catherine's
St. Catherine's

Positions
1,3,7,9

West Muskerry
St. Catherine's
Leevale
Carrignabhfear
Leevale
Leevale

Points
20



